

MINUTE SHEET

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2024

Regular Meeting

The Honorable Zoning Administrator of the County of Humboldt held a regular meeting on the above date within the Humboldt County Planning and Building Department at 3015 H Street in Eureka, California. The Zoning Administrator and the Zoning Administrator Clerk of the County of Humboldt hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct record of the actions taken on the above-entitled matters by said Zoning Administrator at the meeting held on date noted above.

Laura McClenagan

Zoning Administrator Clerk

John H. Ford

Zoning Administrator

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

JOHN H. FORD Director, Planning and Building



COUNTY STAFF

CLIFF JOHNSON
Planning Manager
ELIZABETH SCHATZ
Planning Manager

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Planning and Building Department 3015 H St. Eureka, CA 95501

ACTION SUMMARY

Thursday, February 15, 2024

10:00 AM

Regular Meeting - Virtual

A. CALL TO ORDER

Due to technical difficulties, the Zoning Administrator meeting did not occur. The Pacific Roots Cannabis, LLC Special Permit was not heard by the Zoning Administrator as the project was referred to the Planning Commission.

B. AGENDA MODIFICATIONS

C. CONSENT CALENDAR

D. ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT

Pacific Roots Cannabis, LLC Special Permit
 Assessor Parcel Numbers 105-141-001 and 104-232-012

Record No.: PLN-2022-17669

Petrolia Area

A Special Permit to add 33,576 square feet of outdoor commercial cannabis cultivation to a previously approved project.

The Zoning Administrator referred Pacific Roots Cannabis, LLC Special Permit to the Planning Commission.

F. ADJOURNMENT

G. NEXT MEETING: March 7, 2024 10:00 a.m. Regular Meeting - Virtual

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 2